

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Lea

MAY 8 1981

Docket No.: 50-341

Off. of Intergovernmental Relations Department of Management and Budget Lewis Cass Building, Box 30026 Lansing, Michigan 48909

Gentlemen:

The Draft Environmental Statement related to operation of the Enrico Fermi Atomic Power Plant, Unit 2 is forwarded for your review and comment.

This statement was prepared by my staff in accordance with the statement of general policy and procedure on implementation of the National Environmental Policy Act of 1969, as set forth in the Commission's regulations, 10 CFR Part 51. The statement has today been sent to the Environmental Protection Agency and notice of its availability is being forwarded to the Office of the Federal Register for publication. Comments will be due within 45 days after publication in the Federal Register of the Environmental Protection Agency's listing notifying the public of issuance of the impact statement.

If I can be of further assistance in this matter, please let me know.

Sincerely,

B. J. Youngblood, Chief Licensing Branch No. 1

Division of Licensing

Enclosure: Enrico Fermi Atomic Power Plant, Unit 2 DES (10)

cc: See next page

MAY 8 1981

Southeast Michigan Council of Governments (10) 8th Floor, Book Building 1249 Washington Boulevard Detroit, Michigan 48226

Executive Office of the Governor (10) Division of of Intergovernmental Relations Lewis Cass Building, 2nd Floor Lansing Michigan 48913

Attorney General (1) Department of Attorney General 525 West Ottawa Street Lansing, Michigan 48913

Librarian (1)
Thermal Reactors Safety Group
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Building 130
Upton, Long Island, New York 11973

Mr. Thomas D. Wolsko (2)
Energy and Environmental Systems
Division
Building 12B
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, Illinois 60439

Mr. Michael Hartmen (1) 145 Technology Park/Atlanta Norcross, Georgia 30092

Atomic Industrial Forum (1) 1016 - 16th Street, N. W. Suite 850 Washington, D. C. 20036

Supervisor (1)
Frenchtour Township
FrenchTown Township Hall
2664 Vivian Road
Monroe, Michigan 48161